MICHIGAN STATE U N I V E R S I T Y Extension



Dear 4-H Supporter:

Sincerely,

The St. Clair County 4-H Leaders Council is holding its Annual Benefit Auction on Saturday, February 24, 2024 at Goodells County Park. Funds raised through this auction will be used for 4-H programs in the County, which support activities, scholarships and educational opportunities for youth and adult volunteers.

To make this Auction a success we need your help! We are greatly in need of the following: new merchandise, gift certificates, or monetary donations. Any donations of money would be used in St. Clair County for our 4-H Youth Program. Donations are eligible as a tax deduction on both the Federal and State Forms.

As a monetary donor of the Auction, you will receive a special certificate of recognition that can be displayed. To help facilitate this, your check or money order should be made payable to *St. Clair County 4-H Council*.

Thank you in advance for whatever support you choose to make to the 4-H Youth Program in St. Clair County. Come join us at Goodells County Park, see what kind of goodies we have gathered. STARTS AT 10:00 a.m.!

St. Clair County 4-H Leader's Council Thank you for your donation of: Value: St. Clair County Merchandise **MSU EXTENSION** \$ Gift Certificate 200 Grand River Avenue Suite 102 Monetary Gifts \$ _____ Port Huron, MI 48060 Donor Name: 810.989.6935 Fax: 810.985.3557 msue.stclaircounty.org 4-H Volunteer Signature: _____ Date: _____

O:\MSU-E\4-H\Council\AUCTIONS\Auction Forms